

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9245 OF 2022**

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company LimitedPetitioner

V/s.

Little Earth Common, through ChairmanRespondent

Mr. Rahul Sinha i/by. DSK Legal, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

THURSDAY, 20TH OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Petitioner to supply spare copy of the petition to the Registry. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 29th November, 2022.

2. Petitioner may file Affidavit of service in the Registry within two weeks from today.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)