

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9245 OF 2022**

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.01.22
10:18:26
+0530

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Thr. Executive Engineer	... Petitioner
Versus	
Little Earth Common Thr. Chairman	... Respondent

Mr. Soham Bhalerao i/b DSK Legal for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL,J.
DATED : 21.01.2025**

ORDER :-

1. Inspite of notice through usual mode was sent long back, there is no report.
2. Re issue notice to the respondent for effecting service under Order 5 Rule 20 of the Code of Civil Procedure, returnable on 18th February 2025.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)