

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9245 OF 2022

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution  
Company Ltd .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Little Earth Common .. Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9285 OF 2022

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution  
Company Ltd .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Little Earth Common .. Respondent

- .....
- Mr. Rohan Sinha a/w Mr. Soham Bhalerao i/by DSK Legal,  
Advocate for Petitioner

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 16, 2025**

**P. C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Sinha, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Considering the fact that the recovery case is pending before the Lok Adalat and is subjudiced and pending adjudication, learned Advocate for Petitioner to take appropriate instructions and accordingly apprise the Court about its status on the next adjourned date.
3. Stand over to **23rd September, 2025.**

Amberkar

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2025.09.16  
18:33:40 +0530